Weekly Pulse Options by Chris Verhaegh

* Level Two Trade Authority Required

* Standard Account Strategy with \$500 Trade Allocation

Stock	Option Contract	Expire Date	Entry Date	Entry Price	Qnty	Total Invested	Exit Date	Exit Price	Total Return	Gain or Loss This Trade	% Gain or Loss	Days in Trade	Cumm. Gain or Loss
FAS	146.5 Put	2/8/2013	2/1/2013	\$1.30	4	\$520.00	2/1/2013	\$2.22	\$888.00	\$368.00	71%	1	\$368.00
VXX	25 Put	3/16/2013	2/4/2013	\$2.50	2	\$500.00	2/5/2013	\$2.97	\$594.00	\$94.00	19%	1	\$462.00
FAS	146 Put	2/16/2013	2/5/2013	\$2.84	2	\$568.00	2/6/2013	\$3.70	\$740.00	\$172.00	30%	1	\$634.00
GDX GDX	42 Call 42 Put	3/16/2013 3/16/2013	2/7/2013 2/7/2013	\$1.58 \$1.06	2	\$528.00	2/15/2013 2/15/2013	\$0.55 \$1.86	\$482.00	-\$23.00	-4%	8	\$611.00
FAS	140 Put	2/22/2013	2/13/2013	\$2.71	2	\$542.00	2/25/2013	\$4.99	\$998.00	\$456.00	84%	12	\$1,067.00
FCX FCX	32 Call 32 Put	3/16/2013 3/16/2013	2/21/2013 2/21/2013	\$1.06 \$0.94	2	\$400.00	3/12/2013 3/6/2013	\$1.88 \$0.44	\$464.00	\$64.00	16%	19 13	\$1,131.00
VXX	24 Put	4/20/2013	2/25/2013	\$2.96	2	\$592.00	3/8/2013	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$108.00	18%	11	\$1,239.00
VXX	25 Put	4/20/2013	2/25/2013	\$2.15	2	\$430.00	3/8/2013	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$270.00	63%	11	\$1,509.00
FCX	32 Call	4/20/2013	3/6/2013	\$1.41	3	\$423.00	4/1/2013	\$1.12	\$336.00	-\$87.00	-21%	26	\$1,422.00
LVS LVS	52.5 Call 52.5 Put	3/16/2013 3/16/2013	3/7/2013 3/7/2013	\$0.91 \$1.30	2	\$442.00	3/12/2013 3/12/2013	\$0.92 \$0.63	\$310.00	-\$132.00	-30%	5 5	\$1,290.00
VXX	23 Put	4/20/2013	3/19/2013	\$2.35	2	\$470.00	3/20/2013	\$3.15	\$630.00	\$160.00	34%	1	\$1,450.00
GDX GDX	38 Call 37.5 Put	4/20/2013 4/20/2013	3/27/2013 3/27/2013	\$0.66 \$0.99	3	\$495.00	4/3/2013 4/3/2013	\$0.08 \$3.26	\$1,002.00	\$507.00	102%	7	\$1,957.00
FAS	55 Call	4/20/2013	4/4/2013	\$1.02	4	\$408.00	4/10/2013	\$2.85	\$1,140.00	\$732.00	179%	6	\$2,689.00
TLT	121 Put	5/18/2013	4/9/2013	\$1.50	3	\$450.00	5/10/2013	\$2.43	\$729.00	\$279.00	62%	31	\$2,968.00
VXX	22 Put	5/18/2013	4/17/2013	\$2.50	2	\$500.00	5/10/2013	\$3.31	\$662.00	\$162.00	32%	23	\$3,130.00

Stock	Option Contract	Expire Date	Entry Date	Entry Price	Qnty	Total Invested	Exit Date	Exit Price	Total Return	Gain or Loss This Trade	% Gain or Loss	Days in Trade	Cumm. Gain or Loss
0.514		=//0/00/0		0.01		1	./0=/00/0						
GDX GDX	29 Call 29 Put	5/18/2013 5/18/2013	4/15/2013	\$1.64 \$1.23	2	\$574.00	4/25/2013 4/25/2013	\$1.43 \$0.58	\$402.00	-\$86.00	-15%	10	f2 044 00
GDA	29 Pul	5/16/2013	4/15/2013	\$1.23		<u>L</u>	4/25/2013	Φ0.56					\$3,044.00
VXX	22 Put	5/18/2013	4/19/2013	\$2.10	2	\$420.00	5/10/2013	\$3.31	\$662.00	\$242.00	58%	21	\$3,286.00
	•									•			
FCX	29 Call	5/18/2013	4/23/2013	\$0.73	2	\$386.00	4/25/2013	\$1.93	\$498.00	\$112.00	29%	2	<u> </u>
FCX	29 Put	5/18/2013	4/23/2013	\$1.20	_	4000.00	4/25/2013	\$0.56	*******	*********		2	\$3,398.00
FAC	00 Call	E/40/0040	4/20/2042	1			F/0/2042	¢о 77				0	
FAS	60 Call	5/18/2013	4/30/2013	\$1.94	2	\$388.00	5/9/2013	\$3.77	\$754.00	\$366.00	94%	9	£2.764.00
FAS	55 Put	5/18/2013	4/30/2013				5/9/2013	\$0.00				9	\$3,764.00
TLT	123 Call	5/18/2013	5/2/2013	\$1.67	_		5/3/2013	\$0.49	^		-01	1	
TLT	123 Put	5/18/2013	5/2/2013	\$0.89	2	\$512.00	5/3/2013	\$2.30	\$558.00	\$46.00	9%	1	\$3,810.00
FAS	65 Call	5/18/2013	5/14/2013	\$1.16	3	\$486.00	5/16/2013	\$2.73	\$831.00	\$345.00	71%	2	
FAS	63 Put	5/18/2013	5/14/2013	\$0.46		Ψ100.00	5/16/2013	\$0.04	φοσ1.00	φο 10.00	, ,	2	\$4,155.00
	I	= /0 · /00 · 0	= /0.0 /0.0 / 0.0	40.05		1 4	_/00/00/0	^		1 4-00 00	1000/		1 010==00
XME	38.5 Call	5/24/2013	5/20/2013	\$0.25	20	\$500.00	5/20/2013	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	100%	1	\$4,655.00
JPM	54 Call	6/22/2013	6/19/2013	\$0.45	5		6/19/2013	\$0.00				1	
JPM	54 Put	6/22/2013	6/19/2013	\$0.55	5	\$500.00	6/19/2013	\$1.21	\$605.00	\$105.00	21%	1	\$4,760.00
•		0.22.20.0	5, 13, 23, 13	¥2.22			5, 15, 21, 15	****					+ 1,1 22122
FAS	67.5 Call	6/22/2013	6/19/2013	\$1.05	4	\$420.00	6/19/2013	\$0.99	\$396.00	-\$24.00	-6%	1	\$4,736.00
VXX	21 Put	7/20/2013	6/3/2013	\$2.66	2	\$532.00	7/9/2013	\$3.41	\$682.00	\$150.00	28%	37	\$4,886.00
	T	l _,_,_,		1 4		T	l		# 222.22	T			1 4
VXX	21 Put	7/20/2013	6/5/2013	\$2.56	2	\$512.00	7/9/2013	\$3.41	\$682.00	\$170.00	33%	35	\$5,056.00
FAS	64 Call	7/5/2013	7/3/2013				7/5/2013					2	
FAS	63 Put	7/5/2013	7/3/2013	\$1.95	2	\$390.00	7/5/2013	\$1.82	\$364.00	-\$26.00	-7%	2	\$5,030.00
			1,0,00				.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						V 2,000.00
GOOG	890 Call	7/20/2013	7/19/2013	\$1.81	3	\$543.00	7/19/2013	\$3.80	\$1,140.00	\$597.00	110%	1	\$5,627.00
AAPL	445 Call	7/26/2013	7/24/2013	\$3.18	1	\$318.00	7/24/2013	\$3.69	\$369.00	\$51.00	16%	1]
AAPL	430 Put	7/26/2013	7/24/2013	Ţ o		42.0.00	7/25/2013	+00	+=30.00	7200	. 3 / 0	1	\$5,678.00
	00.55	7/02/22:-	7/07/00:-	40.15		0.40 = 0.0	7/07/22/	# 0.55	# 0.00	0.467.00	40007		\$5.400.0 5
FB	32.5 Put	7/26/2013	7/25/2013	\$0.45	11	\$495.00	7/25/2013	\$0.00	\$0.00	-\$495.00	-100%	1	\$5,183.00
SBUX	72.50 Call	7/26/2013	7/26/2013				7/26/2013					1	
SBUX	72.50 Put	7/26/2013	7/26/2013	\$0.97	5	\$485.00	7/26/2013	\$0.89	\$445.00	-\$40.00	-8%	1	\$5,143.00
SBOX	12.50 PUT	1/26/2013	1/20/2013				1/20/2013			<u>l</u>		1	\$5,143.00

Stock	Option Contract	Expire Date	Entry Date	Entry Price	Qnty	Total Invested	Exit Date	Exit Price	Total Return	Gain or Loss This Trade	% Gain or Loss	Days in Trade	Cumm. Gain or Loss
SLV	19 Call	8/17/2013	7/3/2013	\$0.95	5	\$475.00	8/12/2013	\$1.60	\$800.00	\$325.00	68%	40	\$5,468.00
LNKD	235 Call	8/2/2013	8/2/2013	\$3.70	1	\$370.00	8/2/2013	\$3.00	\$300.00	-\$70.00	-19%	1	
LNKD	230 Put	8/2/2013	8/2/2013	·			8/2/2013					1	\$5,398.00
FSLR	45 Call	8/9/2013	8/7/2013	\$0.19	20	\$380.00	8/9/2013	\$0.00	\$0.00	-\$380.00	-100%	2	\$5,018.00
GM	37 Put	9/21/2013	8/5/2013	\$1.25	4	\$500.00	8/12/2013	\$1.71	\$684.00	\$184.00	37%	7	\$5,202.00
WMT	75.50 Call	8/23/2013	8/15/2013	\$0.22	20	\$440.00	8/15/2013	\$0.44	\$880.00	\$440.00	100%	0	\$5,642.00
TLT	104 Call	9/21/2013	8/21/2013	\$1.30	4	\$520.00	8/27/2013	\$2.17	\$868.00	\$348.00	67%	6	\$5,990.00
VXX	17 Put 17 Put	10/19/2013 10/19/2013	8/27/2013 8/29/2013	\$4.33	1	\$433.00	9/10/2013 9/10/2013	\$5.26	\$526.00	\$93.00	21%	14 12	\$6,083.00
FCX	33 Put	9/21/2013	9/18/2013	\$0.13	20	\$260.00	9/20/2013	\$0.00	\$0.00	-\$260.00	-100%	2	\$5,823.00
FSLR FSLR	41 Call 37 Put	10/4/2013 10/4/2013	9/18/2013 9/18/2013	\$1.79	3	\$537.00	9/25/2013	\$1.14	\$342.00	-\$195.00	-36%	7 16	\$5,628.00
GM	37 Put	10/19/2013	9/18/2013	\$1.01	5	\$505.00	9/27/2013	\$1.23	\$615.00	\$110.00	22%	9	\$5,738.00
GM	37 Put	10/19/2013	9/25/2013	\$0.67	7	\$469.00	9/27/2013	\$1.23	\$861.00	\$392.00	84%	2	\$6,130.00
GDX GDX	23.5 Call 23 Put	10/11/2013 10/11/2013	10/9/2013 10/9/2013	\$0.60	8	\$480.00	10/10/2013 10/11/2013	\$0.64	\$512.00	\$32.00	7%	1 2	\$6,162.00
TLT TLT	106 Call 105 Put	10/19/2013 10/19/2013	10/9/2013 10/9/2013	\$1.67	3	\$501.00	10/16/2013 10/15/2013	\$0.95	\$285.00	-\$216.00	-43%	7	\$5,946.00
TSLA	150 Put	11/8/2013	11/6/2013	\$1.25	4	\$500.00	11/6/2013	\$1.71	\$684.00	\$184.00	37%	0	\$6,130.00
	1			·		1	1		1				1
GM	38 Put	12/21/2013	11/14/2013	\$1.10	5	\$550.00	12/21/2013	\$1.93	\$965.00	\$415.00	75%	37	\$6,545.00
GDX	23 Call	3/22/2014	12/2/2013	\$1.05	5	\$525.00	1/21/2014	\$1.70	\$850.00	\$325.00	62%	50	\$6,870.00
TLT	102.5 Call	1/10/2014	1/8/2014	\$0.47	10	\$470.00	1/9/2014	\$0.70	\$700.00	\$230.00	49%	1	\$7,100.00
FAS	92 Put	1/10/2014	1/9/2014	\$0.80	6	\$480.00	1/10/2014	\$0.43	\$258.00	-\$222.00	-46%	1	\$6,878.00
FAS	92.5 Put	1/18/2014	1/10/2014	\$2.00	2	\$400.00	1/13/2014	\$3.11	\$622.00	\$222.00	56%	3	\$7,100.00

Stock	Option Contract	Expire Date	Entry Date	Entry Price	Qnty	Total Invested	Exit Date	Exit Price	Total Return	Gain or Loss This Trade	% Gain or Loss	Days in Trade	Cumm. Gain or Loss
FCX	32 Call	2/22/2014	1/29/2014	\$1.30	4	\$520.00	2/14/2014	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$80.00	15%	16	\$7,180.00
TSLA	220 Put	3/14/2014	2/25/2014	\$3.05	1	\$305.00	3/3/2014	\$3.20	\$320.00	\$15.00	5%	6	\$7,195.00
FAS	94 Put	3/7/2014	3/6/2014	\$0.70	7	\$490.00	3/7/2014	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$910.00	186%	1	\$8,105.00
GS	172.5 Put	3/7/2014	3/6/2014	\$0.64	8	\$512.00	3/7/2014	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,088.00	213%	1	\$9,193.00
VXX2	15 Put	3/22/2014	12/13/2013	\$3.95	1	\$395.00	3/18/2014	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	1%	95	\$9,198.00
AAPL AAPL	532.5 Put 537.5 Call	3/22/2014 3/22/2014	3/19/2014 3/19/2014	\$3.65	1	\$365.00	3/19/2014 3/19/2014	\$4.36	\$436.00	\$71.00	19%	0	\$9,269.00
FAS	93 Call	3/22/2014	3/19/2014	\$2.72	2	\$544.00	3/19/2014	\$2.85	\$570.00	\$26.00	5%	0	
FAS	93 Put	3/22/2014	3/19/2014	Ψ2.72		ΨΟΤΙΙΟΟ	3/19/2014	Ψ2.00	ψον σ.σσ	Ψ20.00	070	•	\$9,295.00
FB FB	68 Put 68.5 Call	3/22/2014 3/22/2014	3/19/2014 3/19/2014	\$1.40	4	\$560.00	3/21/2014 3/21/2014	\$1.07	\$428.00	-\$132.00	-24%	2	\$9,163.00
FAS	96 Put	4/4/2014	4/4/2014	\$0.54	10	\$540.00	4/4/2014	\$0.87	\$870.00	\$330.00	61%	0	\$9,493.00
GS	155 Call	4/19/2014	4/11/2014	\$2.00	2	\$400.00	4/14/2014	\$2.14	\$428.00	\$28.00	7%	3	\$9,521.00
FB	62.5 Put	4/25/2014	4/22/2014	\$1.21	4	\$484.00	4/24/2014	\$2.44	\$976.00	\$492.00	102%	2	\$10,013.00
AAPL	560 Put	4/25/2014	4/24/2014	\$2.34	2	\$468.00	4/24/2014	\$3.01	\$602.00	\$134.00	29%	0	\$10,147.00
GDX GDX	24 Put 24.5 Call	5/9/2014 5/9/2014	4/30/2014 4/30/2014	\$0.79	7	\$553.00	5/1/2014 5/1/2014	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$700.00	\$147.00	27%	1	\$10,294.00
VXX	39.5 Call	5/2/2014	5/2/2014	\$0.42	12	\$504.00	5/2/2014	\$0.88	\$1,056.00	\$552.00	110%	1	\$10,846.00
GDX	24 Put	5/9/2014	4/30/2014	\$0.79	6	\$474.00	5/7/2014	\$0.34	\$204.00	-\$270.00	-57%	7	\$10,576.00
VXX	37 Call	5/17/2014	5/12/2014	\$0.61	8	\$488.00	5/15/2014	\$0.91	\$728.00	\$240.00	49%	3	\$10,816.00
TLT	114.5 Put	5/30/2014	5/28/2014	\$0.49	10	\$490.00	5/30/2014	\$0.65	\$650.00	\$160.00	33%	2	\$10,976.00
VXX	33.5 Call	5/30/2014	5/29/2014	\$0.28	18	\$504.00	5/29/2014	\$0.38	\$684.00	\$180.00	36%	1	\$11,156.00

			Totals	Avg. Per Trade		
Trades	68		\$11,156.00	\$164.06	ô	
Wins	52	76.47%	\$13,814.00	\$265.65		
Losses	16	23.53%	-\$2,658.00	-\$166.13	3	
Largest Win			\$1,088.00	Win/Loss Ratio	5.20	
Largest Loss			-\$495.00	Max. Drawdown	\$219.00	
				Avg Days Per Trade	11.31	

Stock and option trading have large potential rewards, but also large potential risks.

You must be aware of the risks and willing to accept them in order to invest in the market.

No representation is being made that any account will or is likely to achieve profits or losses similar to those shown.

Commission rates will vary from one brokerage firm to another. Consult your broker for current rates.

Don't trade with money you can't afford to lose. This is neither a solicitation nor an offer to buy/sell any stock.